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Compound Awards
Hits Golds Score

60 27 567
60 26 565
60 25 563

60 32 572

60 39 579
60 36 576
60 30 569

60 38 578
60 30 570
60 26 566

60 0 422

58 4 503

Cheshire County Bowmen
Chester Indoor Tournament - 7th February 2026

UK Record Status

Event Sponsor

Venue The Cheshire, Plas Newton Lane, Upton, Chester, CH2 1PR

2nd Lady Victoria Worthington Winnington Park Bowmen
3rd Lady Anna Lui Bebington Archers

Judges Mrs Brenda Timperley (CoJ), Mr John Edwards, Ms Kirsty Robb (Cand), Ms Jacci Alexander (Cand)
Lord Patron Mr Ian Finaly

RESULTS (Individual Event)

1st Lady Emily Roberts Cheshire County Bowmen

3rd Lady 50+ Vicky Sansom Bebington Archers

1st Gent Jordan Bettis Winnington Park Bowmen

1st Lady 50+ Rowena Webb Stafford Archers
2nd Lady 50+ Michelle Oakes Winnington Park Bowmen

1st Gent 50+ Ian Finlay Des Archers Saintais
2nd Gent 50+ Steve Taylor Goldcrest Archers

2nd Gent Leigh Hadfield Winnington Park Bowmen
3rd Gent Kohei Shimada Bebington Archers

2nd Junior Lady (Overall) Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bowmen
3rd Junior Lady (Overall) Aimee West Wirral Archers

3rd Gent 50+ Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen

1st Junior Lady (Overall) Carina Hayward Warrington SC Archers

1st Junior Lady (U15) Elizabeth Jones Neston CofA
1st Junior Lady (U16) Carina Hayward Warrington SC Archers

1st Junior Lady (U14) Amelia Fernley Stalybridge AC

1st Junior Gent (Overall) Alexander Hollinhead Croesoswallt AC
2nd Junior Gent (Overall) Logan Riley Stalybridge AC

1st Junior Lady (U18) Ella Klueter North Cheshire Bowmen
1st Junior Lady (U21) Aimee West Wirral Archers

1st Junior Gent (U14) Jack Sharkey Stalybridge AC
1st Junior Gent (U15) Myles Bond Alsager CofA

3rd Junior Gent (Overall) Josh Woolliscroft Alsager CofA

1st Junior Gent (U21) Alexander Hollinhead Croesoswallt AC

1st Lady Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen

1st Junior Gent (U16) Josh Woolliscroft Alsager CofA
1st Junior Gent (U18) Logan Riley Stalybridge AC

1st Lady 50+ Veronique Oakes Leek AC

2nd Lady Eira Watts Cheshire County Bowmen
3rd Lady Rhona Halliday Noden Wrexham Bowmen

2nd Gent Stewart Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers
3rd Gent Lee Padmore Bebington Archers

1st Gent Rhys Harper Clwyd Archers

3rd Gent 50+ Andy Burgess Stafford Archers

1st Junior Lady (Overall) Amelia Hadfield Winnington Park Bowmen

1st Gent 50+ Dave Matthews Tyndale Archers
2nd Gent 50+ Roger Moore Clwyd Archers

1st Junior Gent (Overall) Xander Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen



Longbow Awards
Hits Golds Score

1st Lady 58 3 322

60 2 407
56 0 310

1st Gent 60 5 447
2nd Gent 60 7 420
3rd Gent 58 4 395

60 2 410
60 4 387
60 0 346

43 1 233

Barebow Awards
Hits Golds Score

1st Lady 60 12 499
2nd Lady 60 5 448
3rd Lady 60 2 444

60 16 517
60 12 494
60 10 494

1st Gent 60 21 542
2nd Gent 60 19 530
3rd Gent 60 11 526

60 12 529
60 11 520
60 11 518

57 5 400
57 3 307

57 3 307
57 5 400
54 0 305

60 14 513
60 6 443
60 5 425

60 6 443
60 14 513
60 5 425

Hidden Score Awards

Session 1
Session 2
Session 3

Lord Patron Prize

1st Lady 50+ Sandra Davies Clwyd Archers
2nd Lady 50+ Julie-Anne Noon Chorley Bowmen

Gaynor Moorhouse Rochdale CofA

Mike Christison The Longbow Club

1st Gent 50+ Stephen Liggins Clwyd Archers
2nd Gent 50+ Keith Ledson The Longbow Club

Pete Phythian Stalybridge AC
Derek Perkins Clwyd Archers

3rd Gent 50+ Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowmen

1st Junior Gent (Overall) Noah Johnson Stalybridge AC

Danielle Clarke Bebington Archers
Victoria Wilkins Wirral Archers

3rd Lady 50+ Jacqueline Marsh Ordnance Survey Archers

Thomas Jackson Blandy-Jenkins Archers
Jay Gunnery Wirral Archers

Rachael West Wirral Archers

1st Lady 50+ Nicky Luis Pendle and Samlesbury
2nd Lady 50+ Lisa Goddard Goldcrest Archers

3rd Gent 50+ Nik Huxley Wirral Archers

1st Junior Lady (Overall) Cara Burns Alsager CofA

Paul Dingley Eccles AC

1st Gent 50+ Stefan Bond Alsager CofA
2nd Gent 50+ Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen

1st Junior Lady (U12) Ella Rossington Sheard Wigan & Orrell Archers

2nd Junior Lady (Overall) Ella Rossington Sheard Wigan & Orrell Archers

1st Junior Lady (U18) Daira Bigalke Bebington Archers
1st Junior Lady (U16) Cara Burns Alsager CofA

3rd Junior Gent (Overall) Oliver Greenhough Alsager CofA

1st Junior Gent (Overall) Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers
2nd Junior Gent (Overall) Lenard Bigalke Bebington Archers

1st Junior Gent (U18) Oliver Greenhough Alsager CofA

1st Junior Gent (U14) Lenard Bigalke Bebington Archers
1st Junior Gent (U15) Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers

Colin Lovell Caldy Bowmen

Joe Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen

Peter Hupfield New Century Bowmen
Steven Kelly Wrexham Bowmen



Portsmouth Lady Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Emily Roberts Cheshire County Bowmen 60 26 554
2 Victoria Worthington Winnington Park Bowmen 60 21 550
3 Anna Lui Bebington Archers 60 20 547
4 Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Archers 60 22 543
5 Charlotte Preston Wigan & Orrell Archers 59 13 517
6 Clare Newell Cheshire County Bowmen 60 9 499
7 Claire Brookwell Wigan & Orrell Archers 60 7 494
8 Alice Jones Neston CofA 60 6 487
9 Lauren Wood Cheshire County Bowmen 57 10 482

10 Oliva Thomas Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 7 475
11 Amy Stewart Caldy Bowmen 60 10 470
12 Alexandra Wright Leek AC 60 10 460
13 Moya Sanders Caldy Bowmen 60 5 458
14 Claire Anderson-Garner Stafford Archers 60 7 446
15 Georgina Davies Bebington Archers 60 4 435

Portsmouth Lady 50+ Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Rowena Webb Stafford Archers 60 17 538
2 Michelle Oakes Winnington Park Bowmen 60 20 536
3 Vicky Sansom Bebington Archers 60 11 518
4 Christine Keown Bowmen of Bruntwood 60 12 507
5 Caroline Holton Cheshire County Bowmen 59 9 496
6 Sue Wrightson Chorley Bowmen 60 4 445

Rowena Webb Stafford Archers 60 13 526 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Jo Condon Bebington Archers DNS

Portsmouth Gent Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Jordan Bettis Winnington Park Bowmen 60 40 579
2 Leigh Hadfield Winnington Park Bowmen 60 36 573
3 Kohei Shimada Bebington Archers 60 27 562
4 Elliot Went Wirral Archers 60 27 561 Shooting 3 Spot Face
5 Evan Kilmaszewski Gwynedd Bowmen 60 24 546
6 Shawn Toh Bebington Archers 60 19 546
7 Kurtis Done City of Chester Archers 60 21 541
8 David Ball Cheshire County Bowmen 60 20 537
9 Chris Carey Cheshire County Bowmen 60 21 533

10 Darren Jones Neston CofA 59 11 523
11 Andrew Fletcher North Cheshire Bowmen 60 19 518
12 Mark Cooper New Century Bowmen 58 11 491
13 Kyle Jones North Cheshire Bowmen 60 7 475
14 Tom Wilcox North Cheshire Bowmen 60 3 475

Nathan Yam Trent Valley Archers DNS
Nathan Yam Trent Valley Archers DNS - Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Valeriu-lilian Sandu-Grigorescu Neston CofA DNS
Simon Irving Leek AC DNS

Portsmouth Gent 50+ Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Ian Finlay Des Archers Saintais 60 41 580
2 Steve Taylor Goldcrest Archers 60 36 574
3 Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen 60 25 556
4 William Rothwell Nethermoss Archers 60 27 549
5 Rob Kennedy Caldy Bowen 60 14 542
6 Stephen Kelly Wrexham Bowmen 58 27 541
7 David Gratton Alsager CofA 60 21 538
8 Mark Halton Blundellsands Archers 60 18 537
9 Colin Lovell Caldy Bowmen 60 18 529

10 Andy Wilkinson North Cheshire Bowmen 60 18 528
11 David Poole Lakeland AC 60 15 528
12 Michael Klimaszewski Gwynedd Bowmen 60 19 521
13 John Gardner Caldy Bowmen 60 17 517
14 Jonathan Harrison Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 12 509
15 Steven Lycett Stafford Archers 60 11 490

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



16 Philip Dyer Pendle and Samlesbury 59 6 442
17 Kevin Griffiths Caldy Bowmen 60 6 433
18 Peter Bates Colwyn Bowmen AC 59 10 412
19 Michael Bond Bebington Archers 60 6 393
20 Kyffin Jones Colwyn Bowmen AC 57 4 344
21 Jim Wright Eccles AC 6 0 27 Retired after 9 Arrows

Andy Wilkinson North Cheshire Bowmen 60 11 514 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Peter Bates Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 6 443 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Pete Nichols Corus Deeside AC DNS

Portsmouth Junior Lady (Overall) Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Carina Hayward Warrington SC Archers 60 27 557
2 Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bowmen 59 25 552
3 Aimee West Wirral Archers 60 19 533
4 Ella Klueter North Cheshire Bowmen 59 6 495
5 Elizabeth Jones Neston CofA 60 8 455
6 Elsie Mugridge Cheshire County Bowmen 60 5 438
7 Maya Bezin-Alterno Stalybridge AC 60 5 420
8 Amelia Fernley Stalybridge AC 60 4 395
9 Hollie Jenkins Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 2 390

Seren Lloyd Clwyd Archers DNS

Portsmouth Junior Lady U14 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Amelia Fernley Stalybridge AC 60 4 395
2 Hollie Jenkins Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 2 390

Portsmouth Junior Lady U15 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Elizabeth Jones Neston CofA 60 8 455

Seren Lloyd Clwyd Archers DNS

Portsmouth Junior Lady U16 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Carina Hayward Warrington SC Archers 60 27 557
2 Meredith Burton Cheshire County Bowmen 59 25 552
3 Maya Bezin-Alterno Stalybridge AC 60 5 420

Portsmouth Junior Lady U18 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Ella Klueter North Cheshire Bowmen 59 6 495
2 Elsie Mugridge Cheshire County Bowmen 60 5 438

Portsmouth Junior Lady U21 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Aimee West Wirral Archers 60 19 533

Portsmouth Junior Gent (Overall) Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Alexander Hollinhead Croesoswallt AC 60 39 574
2 Logan Riley Stalybridge AC 60 21 538
3 Josh Woolliscroft Alsager CofA 58 6 462
4 Peter Hupfield New Century Bowmen 58 8 460
5 Jack Fernley Stalybridge AC 60 6 456
6 Myles Bond Alsager CofA 60 3 437
7 Jack Sharkey Stalybridge AC 57 5 387
8 James Willis Stalybridge AC 58 4 370
9 Evan May Alsager CofA 51 2 275

Portsmouth Junior Gent U14 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Jack Sharkey Stalybridge AC 57 5 387

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



Portsmouth Junior Gent U15 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Myles Bond Alsager CofA 60 3 437
2 James Willis Stalybridge AC 58 4 370

Portsmouth Junior Gent U16 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Josh Woolliscroft Alsager CofA 58 6 462
2 Jack Fernley Stalybridge AC 60 6 456

Portsmouth Junior Gent U18 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Logan Riley Stalybridge AC 60 21 538
2 Peter Hupfield New Century Bowmen 58 8 460
3 Evan May Alsager CofA 51 2 275

Portsmouth Junior Gent U21 Recurve Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Alexander Hollinhead Croesoswallt AC 60 39 574

Portsmouth Lady Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen 60 27 567
2 Eira Watts Cheshire County Bowmen 60 26 565
3 Rhona Halliday Noden Wrexham Bowmen 60 25 563
4 Samantha Clarke Conwy Disabled Archery 60 9 544
5 Natassia Moore Clwyd Archers 60 5 516
6 Inga Panko University of Liverpool 54 2 406

Samantha Clarke Conwy Disabled Archery 60 9 543 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Samantha Clarke Conwy Disabled Archery DNS - Score Excluded - 3rd Round

Portsmouth Lady 50+ Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Veronique Oakes Leek AC 60 32 572

Portsmouth Gent Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Rhys Harper Clwyd Archers 60 39 579
2 Stewart Ward Wigan & Orrell Archers 60 36 576
3 Lee Padmore Bebington Archers 60 30 569
4 Adam Hidderley Alsager CofA 60 25 565
5 Joe Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen 60 22 562
5 = Geoff Dixon North Cheshire Bowmen 60 22 562
6 Noah Mettler Bebington Archers 60 8 544
7 Sam Edmond Leek AC 59 10 528
8 Simon Dingle Alsager CofA 24 13 229 Retired after 24 arrows

David Lloyd Clwyd Archers DNS
Andrew Bolton Bowmen of Bruntwood DNS

Portsmouth Gent 50+ Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Dave Matthews Tyndale Archers 60 38 578
2 Roger Moore Clwyd Archers 60 30 570
3 Andy Burgess Stafford Archers 60 26 566
4 Derek Whittingham Cheshire County Bowmen 60 25 565
5 David Alcock Bebington Archers 60 21 561
5 = Jeff Grinnell Cheltenham Archers 60 21 561
6 Michael Barrow Winnington Park Bowmen 60 16 550
7 Ian Thomas Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 13 546

Dave Matthews Tyndale Archers DNS Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



Portsmouth Junior Lady (Overall) Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Amelia Hadfield Winnington Park Bowmen 60 0 422 Shooting Single Face

Portsmouth Junior Lady U12 Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Amelia Hadfield Winnington Park Bowmen 60 0 422 Shooting Single Face

Portsmouth Junior Gent (Overall) Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Xander Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen 58 4 503

Portsmouth Junior Gent U15 Compound Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Xander Willetts North Cheshire Bowmen 58 4 503

Portsmouth Lady Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Gaynor Moorhouse Rochdale CofA 58 3 322
2 Kate Sherwin Leek AC 45 4 259

Portsmouth Lady 50+ Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Sandra Davies Clwyd Archers 60 2 407
2 Julie-Anne Noon Chorley Bowmen 56 0 310
3 Natalie Hamnett Winnington Park Bowmen 0 0 0 DNS

Portsmouth Gent Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Pete Phythian Stalybridge AC 60 5 447
2 Derek Perkins Clwyd Archers 60 7 420
3 Mike Christison The Longbow Club 58 4 395
4 James Bishop Leek AC 58 1 388

Mike Christison The Longbow Club 57 5 399 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Gent 50+ Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Stephen Liggins Clwyd Archers 60 2 410
2 Keith Ledson The Longbow Club 60 4 387
3 Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowmen 60 0 346
4 Andrew Middleton Alsager CofA 55 3 306

Portsmouth Junior Gent (Overall) Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Noah Johnson Stalybridge AC 43 1 233

Portsmouth Junior Gent U12 Longbow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Noah Johnson Stalybridge AC 43 1 233

Portsmouth Lady Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Danielle Clarke Bebington Archers 60 12 499
2 Victoria Wilkins Wirral Archers 60 5 448
3 Rachael West Wirral Archers 60 2 444
4 Naeve Hopkins Swansea University AC 59 4 435
5 Amanda Rose Winnington Park Bowmen 59 1 350
6 Sian Hughes Wrexham Bowmen 43 1 166

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



Portsmouth Lady 50+ Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Nicky Luis Pendle and Samlesbury 60 16 517
2 Lisa Goddard Goldcrest Archers 60 12 494
3 Jacqueline Marsh Ordnance Survey Archers 60 10 494
4 Tracy Shufflebottom Alsager CofA 52 1 262

Jacqueline Marsh Ordnance Survey Archers 60 9 493 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Gent Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Thomas Jackson Blandy-Jenkins Archers 60 21 542
2 Jay Gunnery Wirral Archers 60 19 530
3 Paul Dingley Eccles AC 60 11 526
4 Philip Godwin Stafford Archers 60 13 514
5 Kyle Garner Stafford Archers 60 13 502
6 Mae Mason Bebington Archers 60 3 462

Paul Dingley Eccles AC 60 8 512 Score Excluded - 2nd Round
Philip Godwin Stafford Archers 60 16 522 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Gent 50+ Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Stefan Bond Alsager CofA 60 12 529
2 Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen 60 11 520
3 Nik Huxley Wirral Archers 60 11 518
4 Rod Mitchell Bowbrook Archers 60 10 510
5 James Cornah New Century Bowmen 60 11 508
6 Mark Sellars Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 15 505
7 Huw Harper Clwyd Archers 60 10 495
8 Steve Patrick Stafford Archers 60 13 487
9 Phil Morris Croesoswallt AC 60 10 487

10 Ian Hughes Wrexham Bowmen 59 8 467
11 Jonathan Lewis-Parry Colwyn Bowmen AC 60 6 461
12 Rob Belcham Neston CofA 60 5 457
13 Vic Cornes Winnington Park Bowmen 60 3 452
14 David Bedford Cheshire County Bowmen 60 3 406
15 John Lightfoot Winnington Park Bowmen 59 2 359
16 Paul Leach Alsager CofA 53 0 285

Portsmouth Junior Lady Barebow (Overall) Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Cara Burns Alsager CofA 57 5 400
2 Ella Rossington Sheard Wigan & Orrell Archers 57 3 307
3 Daira Bigalke Bebington Archers 54 0 305

Portsmouth Junior Lady U12 Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Ella Rossington Sheard Wigan & Orrell Archers 57 3 307

Portsmouth Junior Lady U16 Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Cara Burns Alsager CofA 57 5 400

Portsmouth Junior Lady U18 Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Daira Bigalke Bebington Archers 54 0 305

Portsmouth Junior Gent Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers 60 14 513
2 Lenard Bigalke Bebington Archers 60 6 443
3 Oliver Greenhough Alsager CofA 60 5 425
4 Jamie Edwards Cheshire County Bowmen 58 4 394
5 Oliver Thomas Chorley Bowmen 59 2 365

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos

Pos



6 Cohen Buxton Wigan & Orrell Archers 57 2 325
7 Vincent Dean South Leeds Archers 56 0 316

Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers 60 18 517 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Junior Gent U14 Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Lenard Bigalke Bebington Archers 60 6 443
2 Oliver Thomas Chorley Bowmen 59 2 365
3 Vincent Dean South Leeds Archers 56 0 316

Portsmouth Junior Gent U15 Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers 60 14 513
2 Jamie Edwards Cheshire County Bowmen 58 4 394

Riley-Max Godwin Stafford Archers 60 18 517 Score Excluded - 2nd Round

Portsmouth Junior Gent U18 Barebow Results

Name Club Hits Golds Score
1 Oliver Greenhough Alsager CofA 60 5 425
2 Cohen Buxton Wigan & Orrell Archers 57 2 325

Pos

Pos

Pos


